42
T
U
N
IN
G
2
4

DIMENSIONS
Case Size 3
HOW TO ORDER
FAV
Series
3
Case Size
Case Size 3
6
Dielectric
6 = Polypropylene
K
Voltage
Code
K = 600Vdc
B = 800Vdc
L = 1000Vdc
U = 1200Vdc
R = 1500Vdc
N = 2000Vdc
0125
Capacitance Code
0 + pF code
0125 = 1.2μF (1200nF)
0105 = 1.0μF (1000nF)
0154 = 0.15μF (150nF)
etc.
K
Capacitance
Tolerances
K = ±10%
– –
Terminal Code
– – = Standard
43
T
U
N
IN
G
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FAV (RoHS Compliant)
Part Number
Capacitance I rms max Q max Rs Ls Rth Typical
(nF) (A) (kV) (m�) (nH) (°C/W) Weight (g)
Vndc 600V    Vrms: 300V
FAV36K0125K-- 1200 40 12 0.85 5 4 90
FAV36K0105K-- 1000 32 10 1 5 4.1 90
Vndc 800V    Vrms: 400V
FAV36B0804K-- 800 35 14 0.9 5 4 90
FAV36B0624K-- 620 27 11 1.1 5 4.1 90
Vndc 1000V    Vrms: 450V
FAV36L0564K-- 560 30 14 1 5 4 90
FAV36L0474K-- 470 25 12 1.2 5 4.1 90
Vndc 1200V    Vrms: 500V
FAV36U0334K-- 330 21 11 1.4 5 4.2 90
FAV36U0274K-- 270 17 9 1.7 5 4.4 90
Vndc 1500V    Vrms: 600V
FAV36R0184K-- 180 16 10 1.7 5 4.4 90
FAV36R0154K-- 150 13 8 2 5 4.5 90
Vndc 2000V    Vrms: 650V
FAV36N0124K-- 120 15 10 1.7 5 4.6 90
FAV36N0104K-- 100 12 8 1.9 5 4.9 90
FAV36N0803K-- 80 10 7 2 5 5.2 90
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Climatic category 40/085/56 (IEC 60068)
Working temperature hot spot temperature:
-40°C to +85°C